

## SCHEDULE of Charges Debit & Credit Cards



NRB Bank VISA Credit Card				
Particulars	Platinum	Gold	Classic	
Membership Fee	Free	Free	Free	
Renewal Fee <sup>1</sup>	BDT 3,000	BDT 1,500	BDT 1,000	
Supplementary Card Annual Fee	Free	Free	Free	
Card Replacement Fee	BDT 500	BDT 500	BDT 350	
PIN Replacement Fee	BDT 350	BDT 350	BDT 350	
Late Payment Fee	BDT 400 or USD 10	BDT 300 or USD 8	BDT 200 or USD 5	
Cash Advance Fee NRB Bank's ATM	2%	2%	2%	
Cash Advance Fee (Local) <sup>2</sup>	2% + Txn Fee	2% + Txn Fee	2% + Txn Fee	
Cash Advance Fee (International)	\$2.5 or 2.50% Whichever is higher + Markup Fee			
Over Limit Charge	BDT 400 or USD 10	BDT 400 or USD 10	BDT 400 or USD 10	
Interest for Purchase	28%	28%	28%	
Interest for Cash Advance	28%	28%	28%	
Interest (EMI)	13% (Flat)	13% (Flat)	13% (Flat)	
Statement Retrieval Fee Per Statement	BDT 100			
Payment Due Date from Statement	15+2 Days			
Out of Town Cheque Collection Fee	BDT 100			
Cheque Return Fee	BDT 100 or USD 5			
Card Cheque return Fee (Insufficiant fund)	BDT 500 + VAT			
Markup	3%			
Balance Transfer Fee (BT)	2% or BDT 150 whichever is higher ( + VAT)			
Balance Transfer Interest	22%			
Certificate Fee	BDT 100			
Minimum Payment <sup>3</sup>	BDT 500 or USD 10 or 5% whichever is higher			
Transaction Alert/SMS Service	Free			
Credit Assurance Premium (in BDT)	BDT 0.35% of monthly outstanding amount			
Cash Advance Limit	50% of Credit Limit			
Voucher Retrieval Fee	BDT 200 & USD 5			
Card Cheque Book Fee <sup>4</sup>	150 for 10 leaves & 300 for 20 leaves			
Card Cheque Processing Fee	1.25% or BDT 100 whichever is higher			
Statement Fee ( Paper/eStatement)	Free			
Double Statement Fee	BDT 50			

1. 100% waiver on renewal fee by making 14 transactions (POS & Card Cheque) in a year.

2. NRB Bank Visa Credit Card at local ATMs (Visa & Q-Cash) per transaction BDT 100 or 2% whichever is higher.

3. On closing Balance

4. First Cheque Book will be Free.

NRB Bank VISA Debit Card				
Particulars	Local Debit Card	Global Debit Card		
Annual Fee	BDT 500	USD 10 / EURO 8 / GBP 6		
Card Replacement Fee	BDT 500	USD 10 / EURO 8 / GBP 6		
PIN Replacement Fee	BDT 300	USD 5 / EURO 4 / GBP 3		
Cash Withdrawl from any ATM (Bangladesh)	Free	Free		
Cash Withdrawl from ATM (Abroad)	N/A	USD 2.5 or 1% of the withdrawl amount (whichever is higher)		
SMS Alert	Free	Free		

15% VAT is applicable on all service fees

## Branch Locations

Principal Branch	Banani Branch	Hotapara Branch
Simple Tree Anarkali Ground floor Gulshan Avenue,Gulshan-1 Dhaka-1212	Classic Tower,1st Floor House No-1, Road no -11 Block-F,Banani,Dhaka-1213	Surma Vellay,(KRC Commercial & Residencial Aera 1st floor) Holding No-651,Gazipur-1740,Dhaka
Panchdona Branch	Goalabazar Branch	Bogra Branch
Jubayer Tower (1st Floor) Panchdona Bazar,Narsigndi Sadar Narshingdi-1603	Al Murad Plaza 1st Floor, Goalabazar,Osmaninagar,Sylhet	Bogra Trade Center, (ground Floor)766(II) Rangpur road DattaBari, Borogola, Bogra-5800
Chittagong Main Branch	Sylhet Main Branch	Joypara Branch
Word Trade Center (2nd floor) 102-103 Agrabad Commercial Area Chittagong	Manru Shopping City (Ground Floor) 891 Mir box tula Road,Chowhatta Sylhet	Monowara Mension 1st floor East Totakhola,Joypara Dohar,Dhaka
Uttara Branch	GEC Moor Branch	Dilkusha Branch
SM Tower (Ground floor & 1st Floor) Plot-14,Road-2,Sec-3, Uttara,Dhaka	GEC Moor,565/A,CDA Avenue Chittagong	PFI Tower(1ST Floor) 56/57 Dilkusha,Dhaka-1100
Atibazar Branch	Chawk Bazar Branch	Hemayetpur Branch
House 122/81,Beoari Plaza PO: Shyamlapur Naogaon Taranagar Union 3 Keranigonj Dhaka, Bangladesh	House-16,Water Works Road Chalkbazar,Dhaka	Lalon Tower & shopping Complex-1 hemayetpur Bus stand Hemayetpur Dhaka
Moulvibazar Branch	Zajira Branch	Bhulta Branch
Holding No 985& 986 (1st Floor) Moulovibazar	House 204, North Baksha Zazira Municipality Thana Zazira, Shariatpur	Rabet Al Hasan Shopping Complex Bhulta,Rupganj,Narayanganj
Satkania Branch	Pallabazar Branch	Khulna Main Branch
Ula Mia Market (1st floor), IKeranihat Satkania, Chittagong	Vill-Palla,Thana-Chatkhil Noakhali	House-63, Matrebhasa Bhaban KDA Avenue, Sonadanga, Khulna
Ashulia Branch	Laldigirpar Branch	Madhabpur Branch
Ahsan Complex(1st floor) Holding No 356/1 Bashundhara EPZ Baipile Ashulia,Savar	Rahman Chamber (1st Floor) Holding No. : 3162 Raza G.C. Road, Ward – 14 Laldigirpar, Bondar Bazar, Sylhet	Sayhum Future Complex Madhabpur Bazar Madhabpur, Habigonj-3331
	Potenga Branch	
	2514/3984 Airport Road Padma Oil Co Ltd,Guptakhal	

Patenga, Chittagong

## To Know More, Please Contact



## **Corporate Head Office:**

Simpletree Anarkali, 89 Gulshan Avenue Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh T:+880-2-9855161-164, F:+880-2-9855001,www.nrbbankbd.com